

Amend **HB 951** on third reading as follows:

(1) On page 2, lines 8 and 9, strike "facility or affected property owner for damages to the facility or property" and substitute "facility for damages to the facility".

(2) On page 2, lines 16 and 17, strike "or affected owner of the property".

(3) On page 3, line 24, strike "facility or affected owner of the property" and substitute "facility".

(4) On page 4, lines 3 and 4, strike "or affected owner of the property".

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill in added Section 756.104, Health and Safety Code, after "result of the violation." insert "This section does not affect the right of a surface owner to recover for any damages to the owner's property."

(6) In SECTION 2 of the bill in added Section 756.124, Health and Safety Code, after "result of the violation." insert "This section does not affect the right of a surface owner to recover for any damages to the owner's property."